

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2003 in WP No. 2748/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. COOP. FEDERATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.P. RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay
in filing counter affidavit

and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21964 of 2003 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption fro
m Filing

O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr._____,Adv.(appearance not given)

for Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Kishore, Adv.

For Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal after three weeks.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall file its rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

a)

Court Master

Court Master