

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2003 in WP No. 2748/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

U.P. COOP. FEDERATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.P. RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay
in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief & O/Report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21964 of 2003 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,
c/delay in

filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief & O/Report (For final disposal)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to file

rejoinder affidavits.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master